Castrol India Limited

Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel: (022) 6698 4100 Fax: (022) 6698 4101 www.castrol.co.in



CIN L23200MH1979PLC021359

5 August 2019

To,
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code: 500870

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051 Symbol: CASTROLIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation about Castrol India's strategic collaboration with Honda Motorcycle & Scooters

Castrol India Limited has entered into a strategic partnership with Honda Motorcycle & Scooter India Pvt. Ltd, under which, Honda will endorse Castrol Activ Honda lubricants specifically designed for Honda motor cycles and scooters. The new Castrol Activ Honda lubricants will be readily available across the extensive national distribution network of Castrol India.

This is for your information and dissemination to the shareholders of the Company.

Yours faithfully, For Castrol India Limited

Chandana Dhar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Customer Service Toll Free No.: 1800 222 100 / 1800 209 8100